
Alberta (7-0-2, 7-0-2) -vs- Trinity Western (3-1-4, 3-1-4)
9/22/2018 at Langley BC (Chase Office Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 67:46 (YELLOW), #10 Domenic Poletto (TRINITY)   

Date: 9/22/2018
Attendance: 460
Stadium: Chase Office Field
Officials: Referee, Rubinco Smilev   Asst. Referee, Michael
Hood   Cameron Olive   Timekeeper, 4thChristoper Harrop   Scorer,
Scott Stewart   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Alberta 0 0 0
Trinity Western 0 0 0

Alberta 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Connor James 0 0 0 0
D 2 Janko Vong 0 0 0 0
D 4 Noah Cunningham 0 0 0 0
D 6 Ivan Borka 1 0 0 0
F 9 Easton Ongaro 4 0 0 0
F 10 Ajeej Sarkaria 3 2 0 0
D 12 Morgan Graham 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Matthew Miki 0 0 0 0
D 15 Tomasz Chodorski 0 0 0 0
F 16 Calum Jardine 1 0 0 0
MID 23 David Chung 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Cam Borrett 0 0 0 0
20 Daniel Barker-Rothsc 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Connor James 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Trinity Western 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Sebastian Colyn 0 0 0 0
M 2 Bryce Prochnau 1 0 0 0
M 4 Matthew Roxburgh 1 0 0 0
D 5 Vaggeli Boucas 1 0 0 0
F 8 Leighton Johnson 3 1 0 0
F 10 Domenic Poletto 2 1 0 0
D 13 Josh Hardy 1 0 0 0

16 Noah Kroeker 0 0 0 0
M 20 Jacob Low 4 1 0 0
M 22 Gordon Grice 2 0 0 0
D 23 Austin Kasian 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
9 Vito Poletto 0 0 0 0
12 JacksonThomson 1 1 0 0
14 Caleb Jemmott 1 0 0 0
15 Eric Aujla 0 0 0 0
17 Cody Fransen 1 0 0 0
31 Pedro Paz Duarte 1 1 0 0

Totals 19 5 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sebastian Colyn 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Alberta 5 5 10
Trinity Western 11 8 19

Saves By Period
Alberta 1 4 5
Trinity Western 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Alberta 0 2 2
Trinity Western 4 2 6

Fouls By Period
Alberta 5 5 10
Trinity Western 4 9 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Time Play By Play
0:00 Connor James at goalie for Alberta.
0:00 Sebastian Colyn at goalie for Trinity Western.
1:37 Shot by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson, Hit Post.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Alberta.
5:43 Shot by Trinity Western Jacob Low, High.
-- Foul on Alberta.
8:48 Shot by Trinity Western Gordon Grice, Blocked.
9:12 Corner kick by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson [9:12].
16:48 Offside against Trinity Western.
17:12 Shot by Alberta Easton Ongaro, Wide.
-- Foul on Alberta.
21:02 Shot by Alberta Ajeej Sarkaria, Save (by goalie) Sebastian Colyn.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
24:40 Shot by Alberta Ivan Borka, High.
-- Foul on Alberta.
27:32 Header Shot by Trinity Western Vaggeli Boucas, Blocked.
28:17 Shot by Alberta Easton Ongaro, Blocked.
30:50 Shot by Trinity Western Bryce Prochnau, Wide.
32:08 Trinity Western substitution: Vito Poletto for Austin Kasian.
32:29 Shot by Trinity Western Gordon Grice, Blocked.
-- Foul on Alberta.
38:17 Shot by Trinity Western Domenic Poletto, High.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
40:04 Shot by Alberta Easton Ongaro, Blocked.
42:31 Shot by Trinity Western Jacob Low, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
42:43 Corner kick by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson [42:43].
43:08 Shot by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson, Blocked.
43:51 Shot by Trinity Western Jacob Low, Blocked.
44:06 Corner kick by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson [44:06].
44:42 Corner kick by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson [44:42].
45:00 Shot by Trinity Western Matthew Roxburgh, Wide.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
48:54 Header Shot by Alberta Easton Ongaro, Wide.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
54:31 Shot by Alberta Calum Jardine, Wide.
56:33 Corner kick by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson [56:33].
59:22 Corner kick by Alberta Easton Ongaro [59:22].
61:43 Shot by Alberta David Chung, Blocked.
64:24 Shot by Alberta Ajeej Sarkaria, Blocked.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
65:04 Trinity Western substitution: Cody Fransen for Matthew Roxburgh.
67:22 Alberta substitution: Cam Borrett for Matthew Miki.
67:46 Yellow card on Trinity Western Domenic Poletto.
-- USB
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
71:27 Corner kick by Alberta Easton Ongaro [71:27].
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
74:13 Trinity Western substitution: Caleb Jemmott for Gordon Grice.
-- Foul on Alberta.
76:48 Shot by Trinity Western Josh Hardy, High.
76:54 Alberta substitution: Daniel Barker-Rothsc for David Chung.
-- Foul on Alberta.
78:42 Header Shot by Trinity Western Cody Fransen, Blocked.
78:48 Shot by Trinity Western Jacob Low, Blocked.
79:13 Trinity Western substitution: Pedro Paz Duarte for Vito Poletto.



79:13 Trinity Western substitution: Eric Aujla for Jacob Low.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
82:58 Shot by Alberta Ajeej Sarkaria, Save (by goalie) Sebastian Colyn.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
86:00 Trinity Western substitution: JacksonThomson for Josh Hardy.
87:08 Header Shot by Trinity Western JacksonThomson, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
-- Foul on Trinity Western.
-- Foul on Alberta.
90:00 Shot by Trinity Western Pedro Paz Duarte, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
90:00 Shot by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
-- Foul on Alberta.
90:00 Shot by Trinity Western Domenic Poletto, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
90:00 Shot by Trinity Western Caleb Jemmott, Wide.
90:00 Corner kick by Trinity Western Leighton Johnson [90:00].
-- MVP TWU 1 Sebastian Colyn Alberta 1 Connor James
90:00 End of period [90:00].


